Change and Forests (FR.10) Department, dated 14.06.2022, the following shall be 
substituted:- 

“7. The Government after careful examination have decided to accept the 
request of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and accord administrative and 
financial sanction for the amount of Rs.38,22,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty eight crore and 
twenty two lakh only) for carrying out approved activities in the Annual Plan of 
Operation of Tamil Nadu for the financial year 2022-2023 from the State 
Compensatory Afforestation Fund, Tamil Nadu under Section 4 of Compensatory 
Afforestation Fund Act, 2016, subject to conditions mentioned in the Government of

[...]

The Pay and Accounts Officer / Treasury Officer concerned are directed to open the 
above said new Head of Account in their Books. 

16.  This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide its 
U.O.No.41853/Fin (ECC&F) / 2022, dated 26.09.2022 with Additional Sanction 
Ledger (ASL) No. 1309 (One thousand three hundred and nine) (IFHRMS ASL 
No. 2022091309) 

466(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR) 

SUPRIYA SAHU 
                                  ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT 

To 
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF),